2023 Indoor Soccer Practice Times
Updated: November 7, 2023

Times Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
3:45 - 4:30 pm 1) 1) Mike Courson (4-5 G) 1) 1) 1)
2) 2) 2) 2) 2)
4:30 - 5:15 pm 1) Brianna Horner (2-3 B) 1) Paul Zamarripa (K-1 G) |1) Sarah Jensen (6-8 G)  |1) Kyra Zimmer (K-1 B) 1) James Weber (K-1 B)
2) 2) Teegan Guerra (6-8 G) 2) 2) Melinda Creech (K-1 B) 2) Kristen Yarmer (K-1 G)
5:15 - 6:00 pm 1) Trent Suchy (K-1 G) 1) Rafael Espinosa (4-5 B) |1) Nicole Horner (4-5 B) |1) Kyra Zimmer (2-3 B) 1) Micah Yellowwolf (2-3 G)
2) Trina Smith (2-3 G) 2) Rubi Spray (K-1 B) 2) Jace Gilbert (2-3 B) 2) Garret Rebel (4-5 B) 2) Paige Nordman (K-1 B)

6:00 - 6:45 pm

1) Sam Beugelsdijk (K-1 B)

1) Alicia Segura (6-8 B)

PICKLEBALL

2) Jose Enriquez (4-5 G)

2) Sam Beugelsdijk (6-8 B)

6:00 pm - 9:00 pm

6:45-7:30 pm

1) Pedro Enriquez (4-5 B)

1) Candace Tomlin (6-8 B)

2) Sam Beugelsdijk (4-5 G)

7:30 - 8:15 pm

1) Miguel Poblano (2-3 B)

2)Claudio Sanchez (2-3 B)

K-1st Girls

2) Craig Robinson (6-8 G)
Adult Soccer Games
7:30 pm - 10:30 pm

1) Alex Barr (K-1 G)

1) Paul Zamarripa (K-1 G)

2) Todd Scheuerman (6-8 B)

2) Aaron Potter (2-3 G)

1) Emanuel Ferrel (K-1 G)

1) Daniel Holinde (2-3 B)

7:30 pm - 10:30 pm

2) Todd Scheuerman (4-5 G)
Adult Soccer Games

2) Edgar Rocha (4-5 B)

Adult Volleyball
7:45 pm - 9:00 pm

Saturday

Youth Indoor
Soccer Games
9:00 am - 9:00 pm

4th-5th Girls 6th-8th Girls

Paul Zamarripa

Sam Beugelsdijk

Trent Suchy

Daniel Holinde

Todd Scheuerman

Edgar Rocha

Sarah Jensen

620-617-2873

785-477-7699

620-786-9439

620-797-8799

620-791-7218

316-368-1798

308-868-5671

Emanuel Ferrel

Paige Nordman

Micah Yellowwolf

Claudio Sanchez

Mike Courson

Rafael Espinosa

Craig Robinson

620-282-9936

620-791-8349

620-797-9666

620-617-0817

620-797-1243

916-753-2416

620-282-8533

Alex Barr

Kyra Zimmer

Trina Smith

Kyra Zimmer

Jose Enriquez

Nicole Horner

Teegan Guerra

620-566-7215

620-797-8515

620-617-9977

620-797-8515

620-282-8669

620-639-4654

620-617-4182

Kristen Yarmer

James Weber

Aaron Potter

Miguel Poblano

Sam Beugelsdijk

Pedro Enriquez

620-617-0222

620-617-3159

620-282-7604

620-282-7695

785-477-7699

620-797-9001

6th-8th Boys

Rubi Spray

Jace Gilbert

Garrett Rebel

Todd Scheuerman

620-797-0153

620-797-8950

620-617-5281

620-791-7218

Melinda Creech

Brianna Horner

Sam Beugelsdijk

620-282-9215

620-910-7636

785-477-7699

Alicia Segura

620-639-4706

Candace Tomlin

620-282-3320




